@) X ¥ K A

WING HANG BANK

canngcompany

baaky pa*g e

B e 20 (B R~ B (5
Wzmzﬂi7J30H§'“?Tﬁ%gfm*fﬁ$‘T%%(ﬁééﬁﬂﬁmi Tk

57 5.1() [ 57U

}i]*f? Y F[,i*luﬂF H*ﬁEL #EI I/*r ?@Tﬁ“ Eﬂ MataisiCEn FJﬁﬁrjﬁ%’ﬁ, H }}{JEI EL@‘ET,@ﬁjﬁE Fuﬁ F'
4% [/El_bgﬁénn _l} %ﬁgq F_j36% , ?" E[[Sy J é:TE“ },& I/é'f_ HFJ J o fEI-EI yfr{*;r EI

f lj%%a,a s Efﬂ‘ﬁ, ”HJ}LH/[F'[@JLI#F ﬁ”Fu' D l|1~ ??f EFE??V‘F Elﬁlﬂf

DRI F 7 Al
et JIENZ i

ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%sr{ “f&l I:.!:h Iy 1%(F\,—¢ = p[?f‘iv fJ'—})MJDEW Tl I Bre fp s v e [ I%g'bFljbq;gu(cp;rfllg NS
e ON ’JD ﬁl 5 ETEr Vﬁ%ﬂ(ﬂﬂ}qi 3l 3 1‘/?«%?(%5?1) ﬁ‘/ilﬁﬁﬁﬂai VA R Ry BT

& 1/['1“?»"5?

57 5.1(0) [FH (55 ﬂ['** :
(b)(i) ’?%ﬁ“ Vf EFD VI RLE e A BRI o D I L ORI ARA T LV I ket
(i f Uf* *UﬁfﬂﬁE'WE' VI i 2 e r;,yasafm IEAE SR A LT
U'f“?FFf:tF'FﬂFuﬂFmﬁ&[ &minm@ﬂ ik T I vsﬁ%[%ﬁ"w% Es
AT RS %‘fﬂn‘%@@q VRl mplf vgtgffgiﬁ Fﬁg@, BRI

Y 53|‘§ﬂﬂ'ﬁ‘ﬁﬂ[” :

}‘ﬁ{ ﬁrﬁg a;ij;ﬁ’; Flfﬁ?tﬁﬂr* e (SRR o P R R IR £ I PR TR -
(a) HETFJ |7t - ‘/ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂ ;

()  HEHEEL IR AL

() [IETIL pLI[gE Y AT E

(d) ﬁ{ FUSA [ T 4 7 E PSR

R SR Hﬁf”“}%’? o

AR

IS

;54 ’L'H’LEJH 1]—/\ 2012 =+ 7 rJ 30 HE'FH@EL I/} v;]@f o

%VTWﬁﬁmWfﬁ@ﬁﬁEW%?ﬁ%

(112012 & 7 ] 30 [ 1EAg LD F|

[ > o S PTREER] (=) ™ (5

3= (s i
o T 0GR e L I
AAE 3%
(S Al £ g busraj'»wr i 1)
(B =54 HK$50) &ﬁ%%qsﬂa” : HK$50)

S il =l Uil PR L il | a2

PR (SR R l”‘? (12012 % 7 7] 30 | “t"rfréﬁé".d FISdHT F[ HIF[?W? SRR AR '/TE'FT‘W B #] ﬂ}}i—] [ I?ﬁ‘
B TR
R Eel EPRE = fN HEFEDF LN
+5 (HBFE #I=F) (EEEZ #l5F)
FliFE R
24% - 30% 24% - 30%
Visa/ MasterCard / (26.82% - 34.49%) (28.18% - 35.98%)
i A L
24% - 30% 24% - 30%
(25.97% - 33.19%) (28.22% - 36.20%)
HEFRL
18.8% 18.8%
Better - / Infinite (20.51%) (21.83%)
?ﬁ?[’é’aﬁ Bl
18.8% 18.8%
(19.96%) (21.65%)

A L 3690 (#6177 7 -

#’JE««FI 40.72% | TFL&FEL 44.63%) -

f—ﬁjﬁu“} BTN = E vgcgﬁﬁ; Ikﬁf'ﬁ FISHET

AL e
BT U P! (0l
A LT -
muﬁsﬂ

< 0

L.

iffjéﬁr ,;cg;ﬁgy F*ng*‘*[ IigsT
=

472012 & 7 K] 30 [ 1)) ?}f
EE TR R BT TR

[HIA S |F£|

i Mj*— F 7 Ji/‘*ug; Ijﬁf o [/E iz ieh] f{-ﬂf PR el (R[] H 0 > A ’E’:ﬂ“ BN E ’?‘.‘F’HEI%I
gk ) Y T R R

jg AREETIE 1%;—‘55
4 P

=R |‘Pﬁ”§ o PRV R IR

FUITEANL 2543 2223 ¢




K R

WING HANG BANK

|
caringcompany

With effect from 30July 2012, the Wing Hang Credit Card Cardholder Agreement (“Agreement”) shall be amended as follows:

Dear Customer,

Notice of Amendment to Wing Hang Bank Credit Card Cardholder Agreement

Clause 5.1(a) shall be amended to:

The Minimum Payment Amount due as shown on the Statement on or before the Payment Due Date, although the
Cardholder may pay any larger sum he wishes. Otherwise, the Bank shall have a right to increase the applicable financial
charge to 36% p.a. with effect from the date of the next second monthly Statement following such Statement. After all
outstanding Minimum Payment Amount has been settled, the financial charge will be reverted to its normal rate with effect
from the date of the next Statement.

The Minimum Payment Amount due is calculated at 1% of the New Balance (or such hiﬁher percentage as the Bank may from
time to time specify at its sole discretion), plus all financial charges and other fees and charges (including without limitation the
annual fee) payable hereunder, plus the amount exceeding the credit limit (if any) and the amount past due (if any), or such
minimum charge as the Bank may from time to time decide, whichever is higher. Should the New Balance be less than the
minimum charge, the Minimum Payment Amount due shall be the amount of the New Balance;

Clause 5.1(b) shall be amended to*:
b)(i) Financial charge for balance transfers and cash advances is paKabIe and calculated from the transaction date on a daily
basis until repayment in full at the respective rate specified in the Schedule.

(ii)No financial charge shall be imposed on purchase transactions if the full amount of the New Balance is received by the
Bank on or before the Payment Due Date, otherwise financial charge shall be imposed from the Statement date. At all
times when there is any unpaid portion of the New Balance in any Statement after the Payment Due Date, the
Cardholder shall pay financial charge on the outstanding balance from the date of such Statement calculated on a daily
basis at the applicable rate specified in the Schedule until repayment in full;

Clause 5.3 shall be amended to:

Payment made by Cardholder to the Bank will only be considered to have been made until the relevant funds have been
actually received by the Bank and without any set off, claim, condition, restriction or withholding whatsoever. The payment
will be applied in the following sequence in or towards payment of:

a) the Minimum Payment Amount specified in the last Statement;

b) all principal amount related to cash advances;

c) all principal amount in connection withdpurchase transactions;

d) all other amounts owed by the Cardholder to the Bank under this agreement.

*Note: This amendment shall be effective from the monthly statement of 30 July 2012 or after.

Notice of Amendment to Wing Hang Bank Credit Card Minimum Payment Amount

Effective from the monthly statement of 30 July 2012 or after, the Minimum Payment Amount shall be amended as follows:

Existing New

1% of the New Balance plus all applicable financial charges
and other fees and charges (including annual fee)

(Min. Charge: HK$50)

3% of the New Balance

Minimum Payment Amount
(Min. Charge: HK$50)

Notice of Amendment to Wing Hang Bank Credit Card Financial Charges & Annualized Percentage Rate

In response to the changes in the Minimum Payment Amount, effective from the monthly statement of 30 July 2012 or after,
the respective Annualized Percentage Rate (“APR”) of the financial charges shall be amended as follows:

Financial Chg;%g Retail Purchasen Cash Advancen
(APR) (APR)

Card Type

Existing Annual Rate:

Visa / MasterCard /
China UnionPay Card

24% - 30%
(26.82% - 34.49%)

24% - 30%
(28.18% - 35.98%)

Amended Annual Rate:

24% - 30%
(25.97% - 33.19%)

24% - 30%
(28.22% - 36.20%)

Better Card / Infinite Card

Existing Annual Rate:

18.8% 18.8%
(20.51%) (21.83%)
Amended Annual Rate:

18.8% 18.8%
(19.96%) (21.65%)

ANote: If you fail to pay the Minimum Payment Amount due shown on the statement in full on or before the Payment Due Date, effective
from the date of the next second monthly statement following such statement, the applicable financial charge will be increased to
36% p.a. (APR: Retail Purchase 40.72% / Cash Advance 44.63%). The financial charge (where applicable) will be reverted to its normal
rate with effect from the date of the next statement after all outstanding Minimum Payment Amount has been settled.

If you do not agree to the above amendments, you must notify us of your objection in writing before 30 July 2012 so that
appropriate arrangement can be made to discontinue the service; otherwise you will be deemed to have consented to the
revised terms. Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to call our Customer Service Hotline at 2543 2223.

Wing Hang Bank Card Centre
May 2012



	Notice of Amendment to Wing Hang Bank Credit Card Minimum Payment Amount 
	New
	Notice of Amendment to Wing Hang Bank Credit Card Financial Charges & Annualized Percentage Rate 
	Financial Charge 
	Rate 


	Card Type
	Wing Hang Bank Card Centre 



